RESOLUTION

Approving the Continued Participation of Student School Board Representatives

WHEREAS, The School Board of Duluth Public Schools ISD 709 has included Student School Board Representatives since January 2005; and

WHEREAS, Student school board representatives provide the school board with a student voice and youth perspective; and

WHEREAS, The Minnesota School Boards Association encourages school boards to develop a process to include student representatives; and

WHEREAS, The Superintendent and high school principals have reviewed and revised where necessary the selection process for appointing student school board representatives.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the School Board of Independent School District 709 approves the continued participation of one Student School Board Representative each from Denfeld High School, Duluth East High School and the Area Learning Center and an alternate for each site (Denfeld, East, ALC).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the term for the 2023 Student School Board Representatives will be January 3, 2023 to December 31, 2023.

Resolution B-1-23-3940

January 3, 2023

Revised January 17, 2023